# CH \$190.00 401275

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM357940

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Guardian Life Insurance Company of America		10/07/2015	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RS Investment Management Co. LLC	
Street Address:	One Bush Street, Suite 900	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94104	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4012753	RS
Registration Number:	3990337	RS INVESTMENT TRUST
Registration Number:	4117627	RS   INVESTMENTS
Registration Number:	4467236	RS FUNDS
Registration Number:	4652983	RS INVESTMENTS
Registration Number:	4671854	RS INVESTMENTS
Registration Number:	4671855	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** patentassignments@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU PC

Address Line 1: 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GLIC 1505007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles T.J. Weigell, Esq
SIGNATURE:	/CTW/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005641 FRAME: 0396

900340321

**DATE SIGNED:** 10/08/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=RS Investment Signed Assignment and Schedule (002) (F1789162x96B9E)#page1.tif source=RS Investment Signed Assignment and Schedule (002) (F1789162x96B9E)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005641 FRAME: 0397

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, The Guardian Life Insurance Company of America, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York, located at 7 Hanover Square, New York, New York 10004 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and U.S. Patent and Trademark Office registrations listed in the attached schedule (hereinafter, the "Trademarks");

and WHEREAS, RS Investment Management Co. LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and existing under the laws of Delaware, located at One Bush Street, Suite 900, San Francisco, California 94104 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the identified registrations therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

The Guardian Life Ir	isurance Company of Americ
By: MIM.	Will
Name:	Jared M. Williams
Title:	VP & Counsel
Date of Signature:	10/7/15

{F1728483.1}

# **SCHEDULE**

TRADEMARKS	REGISTRATION NUMBER
RS	4012753
RS INVESTMENT TRUST	3990337
<b>RS</b> investments	4117627
<b>RS</b> funds	4467236
RS INVESTMENTS	4652983
RS Investments	4671854
	4671855

{F1728483.1}

**RECORDED: 10/08/2015** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005641 FRAME: 0399